PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Incorrect execution date. The correct date should be 4/28/08. previously recorded on Reel 021014 Frame 0260. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Naotaka Yumoto	04/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OKI ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	7-12 Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-8460

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12128838

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)390-1277 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7033909051

Email: info@sbpatentlaw.com Studebaker & Brackett PC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1890 Preston White Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 105

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald R. Studebaker

Total Attachments: 3

source=03241677recordation_9853#page1.tif source=03241677recordation_9853#page2.tif

PATENT 500614542 **REEL: 021352 FRAME: 0831**

source=03241677recordation_9853#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021352 FRAME: 0832



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Naotaka Yumoto	04/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	7-12, Toranomon, 1-chome, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-8460

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12128838

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)390-1277

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

7033909051

Correspondent Name:

info@sbpatentlaw.com Studebaker & Brackett PC

Address Line 1:

1890 Preston White Drive

Address Line 2:

Suite 105

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032416-77
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald R. Studebaker	
Signature:	/Donald R. Studebaker/
Date: 05/29/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=03241677assignment#page1.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: PAT56486 Receipt Date: 05/29/2008 Fee Amount: \$40	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

	Attorney Reference
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT
WHEREAS Naotaka YUMOTO	
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor,	has invented a certain improvement
relating to SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEV	ICE CAPABLE OF CONFIRMING A FAILED ADDRESS
AND A METHOD THEREFOR	TO THE TO
[X] the inventor(s) declaration for said application for said application to be filled in the blocks.	on being executed concurrently with the execution of this
instrument; said application to be filed in the United [] said application having been filed in the United	States Patent and Trademark Office;
authorization being	hereby given to the practitioners associated with the
CUSTOMER NUMBER 78198.	
, to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial	No) the application serial
nditiber of said application when known,	
[] said application having been filed under the Pa	tent Cooperation Treaty on
Serial No.), the U	Inited States of America being designated.
AND WHEREAS Oki Electric Industry Co., L.	td
of 7-12, Toranomon 1-chor	me, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8460, Japan
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desiro	us of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to
said application, including any and all divisions ar	nd continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and
any and all patents which may be granted the	herefor, including any and all renewals, relssues and
prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in a	consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and
Valuable consideration paid by said assignee to sa	aid assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers	s to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and
assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and intere	st in and to said application, including any and all divisions.
and continuations thereof, and in and to said invent	tion and any and all patents which may be granted therefor
including any and all renewals, reissues and pr	olongations thereof: said assignee, and said assigned's
and continuations thereof, and the said invention	nd enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and any and all patents which may be granted therefor,
including any and all renewals, reissues and prolo	ngations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and
advantages in anywise arising from or appertainin	a thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all
such patents when granted, including any and all	renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof for the use
and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee'	s successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a
manner as the said assignor might or could have hi made.	eld and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been
	m, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's
successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to	the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including
any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations th	ereof,
AND said assignor authorizes and requests	s the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue
Letters Patent on said application, and on any and :	all divisions and continuations thereof
to said assignee, and said assignee's successors a	ind assigns, in accordance herewith.
further identification which may be necessary or	g individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United
States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation	of this document:
	R & BRACKETT PC
All proofition are of Containing Bloom 5.704.00	
All practitioners at Customer Number 78198.	of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the
invention was made.	of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the
EXECUTED, April 28, 2	12 n S
EXECUTED,	
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
	AUGIGION,
Sandy and One	Signature: <u>Navtaha Yumoto</u> Name: <u>Naotaka YUMOTO</u>
Signature:	Signature: The take The Time of
	Name: Naotaka YUMOTO
STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC	

RECORDED: 08/07/2008

PATENT REEL: 021352 FRAME: 0835